MISTRAL 3V/
HARMONIE 3V

m
Z

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

-n
o)

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

m
w

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

—

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

)
b~

MODELLSPEZIFISCHE ANWEISUNGEN

Z
=

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

U
—

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

o
—

SPECYFIKACJE TECHNICIZNE

@)
N

TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACE




CHARGE NOMINALE / CHARGE NOMINALE / CARGA NOMINAL / CARICO NOMINALE / NENNLADUNG / NOMINALE
BELASTING/ CARGA NOMINAL / OBCIAZENIE ZNAMIONOWE / JMENOVITA ZATEZ.

To achieve the rated output of this cooker, a quantity of wood weighing 1,6 kg (in 2 logs of 25 cm length) must
be placed at intervals of 45 minutes. The 2 logs should be placed perpendicular to the loading door and slightly
apart to achieve proper combustion.

Pour obtenir la puissance nominale de ce poéle & bois, il faut placer une quantité de bois de 1,6 kg (en 2 biches
de 25 cm de long) en intervalles de 45 minutes. Les deux blUches doivent étre placées perpendiculairement & la
porte de chargement et Iégérement éloignées I'une de I'autre pour obtenir une bonne combustion.
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Para conseguir la potencia nominal de esta estufa ha de colocar una cantidad de lena de 1,6 kg de peso (en
2 froncos de 25 cm de longitud) en intervalos de 45 min. Los 2 froncos se deben colocar perpendiculares a la puerta
de carga y ligeramente separados entre si, para conseguir una correcta combustion.

Per ottenere la potenza nominale di questo fornello, &€ necessario collocare una quantitd dilegna di 1,6 kg (in 2
fronchi di 25 cm di lunghezza) a intervalli di 45 minuti. | 2 ceppi devono essere posizionati perpendicolarmente alla
porta di carico e leggermente distanziati per ottenere una combustione corretta.
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Um die Nennleistung dieses Kaminofens zu erreichen, muss eine Holzmenge von 1,6 kg (in 2 scheiten von 205 cm
Ladnge) in Abstédnden von 45 Minuten nachgelegt werden. Die 2 Holzscheite sollten senkrecht zur LadetUr und mit
leichtem Abstand zueinander eingelegt werden, um eine gute Verbrennung zu erreichen.

NL Om het nominale vermogen van dit fornuis te bereiken, moet een hoeveelheid hout van 1,6 kg (in 2 blokken van
25 cm lang) met tussenpozen van 45 minuten worden geplaatst. De 2 houtblokken moeten loodrecht op de
laaddeur en enigszins uit elkaar worden geplaatst voor een goede verbranding.

Para atingir a poténcia nominal deste fogdo, é necessdrio colocar uma quantidade de lenha de 1,6 kg (em 2
froncos de 25 cm de comprimento) em intervalos de 45 minutos. Os 2 froncos devem ser colocados
perpendicularmente & porta de carregamento e ligeiramente afastados para obter uma combustdo adequada.
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Aby osiaggng¢ moc znamionowq tej kuchenki, ilos¢ drewna o wadze 1,6 kg (w 2 ktodach o dtugosci 25 cm) musi
by¢ umieszczana w odstepach 45-minutowych. Aby uzyskac prawidtowe spalanie, 2 polana powinny by¢ utozone
prostopadle do drzwiczek zatadunkowych i nieco od siebie oddalone.
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Pro dosazeni jmenovitého vykonu téchto kamen je tfeba vlozit 1,6 kg dfeva (ve 2 polenech o délce 25 cm) v
intervalech 45 minut. Obé polena musi byt umisténa kolmo ke dvitkUm topenisté a lehce oddélena od sebe, aby
bylo dosazeno spréavného spalovdani.

PRIMARY AND SECONDARY AIR DRAUGHT/ TIRAGE D'AIR PRIMAIRE ET SECONDAIRE/ TIRO DE AIRE PRIMARIO Y SECUNDARIO/
TIRAGGIO DELL' ARIA PRIMARIA E SECONDARIA/ PRIMAR- UND SEKUNDARLUFTZUG/ PRIMAIRE EN SECUNDAIRE LUCHTTREK/ TIRAGEM DE AR
PRIMARIA E SECUNDARIA/ CIAG POWIETRZA PIERWOTNEGO | WTORNEGO/ TAH PRIMARNIHO A SEKUNDARNIHO VZDUCHU
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For proper operation of the appliance, the primary (1) and secondary (2) air draughts must be open during
lighting. Once the nominal operating regime is reached, close the primary draught and control the appliance solely
with the secondary draught regulator.

Pour un bon fonctionnement de I'appareil, les firages d'air primaire (1) et secondaire (2) doivent étre ouverts
pendant l'allumage. Une fois le régime nominal de fonctionnement atteint, fermez le tirage primaire et controlez
I'appareil uniqguement & I'aide du régulateur de tirage secondaire.
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Para el correcto funcionamiento del aparato, los tiros de aire primario (1) y secundario (2) deben estar abiertos
durante el encendido. Una vez alcanzado el régimen nominal de funcionamiento, cerrar el tiro primario, y controlar
el aparato Unicamente mediante el regulador de tiro secundario.
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Per il correfto funzionamento dell'apparecchio, i tiraggi d'aria primario (1) e secondario (2) devono essere aperti
durante l'accensione. Una volta raggiunto il regime nominale di funzionamento, chiudere il tiraggio primario e
controllare I'apparecchio esclusivamente tframite il regolatore del tiraggio secondario.
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E FUr den ordnungsgemdBen Betrieb des Gerdts mUssen die Primdr (1)- und Sekunddrluftzige (2) wdhrend des
Anheizens geodffnet sein. Sobald der Nennleistung erreicht ist, schlieBen Sie den Primdrluftzug und steuern Sie das
Gerat ausschlieBlich Uber den Sekundérluftregler.

Voor een goede werking van het toestel moeten de primaire (1) en secundaire (2) luchtaanzuigingen fijdens het
aansteken open staan. Zodra het nominale bedrijffsregime is bereikt, sluit de primaire luchttrek en regel het toestel
uitsluitend via de secundaire luchttrekregelaar.
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Para o funcionamento adequado do aparelho, as entradas de ar primdrio (1) e secunddrio (2) devem estar
abertas durante o acendimento. Apds atingir o regime nominal de funcionamento, feche a tiragem primdria e
confrole o aparelho apenas com o regulador de tiragem secunddria.
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Aby urzgdzenie dziatato prawidtowo, podczas rozpalania nalezy otworzy¢ ciqgi powietrza pierwotnego (1) i
wtérnego (2). Po osiggnieciu znamionowego frybu pracy nalezy zamkngé cigg pierwotny i sterowac urzgdzeniem
wytgcznie za pomocq regulatora ciggu wtérnego.
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7 Pro sprdvny provoz spotiebice musi byt béhem zatdpéni otevieny primdrni (1) a sekunddrni (2) pfivod vzduchu.
Jakmile je dosazeno jmenovitého provozniho rezimu, uzaviete primdrni ptivod vzduchu a ovliddejte spotiebic pouze
pomoci reguldtoru sekunddrniho privodu vzduchu.
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OPEN / OUVERT/
ABIERTO / APERTO / OFFEN
/ OPEN / ABERTO /
OTWARTE / OTEVRENO

CLOSED/ FERME / CERRADO
/ CHIUSO / GESCHLOSSEN /
FEGESLOTEN / FECHADO /
ZAMKNIETE / ZAVRENO

CLOSED/ FERME / CERRADO
/ CHIUSO / GESCHLOSSEN /
FEGESLOTEN / FECHADO /
ZAMKNIETE / ZAVRENO

OPEN / OUVERT/
ABIERTO / APERTO / OFFEN
/ OPEN / ABERTO /
OTWARTF / OTFVRFNO

SAFETY DISTANCES / DISTANCES DE SECURITE / DISTANCIAS DE SEGURIDAD / DISTANZE DI SICUREZZA / SICHERHEITSABSTANDE
/ VEILIGHEIDSAFSTANDEN / DISTANCIAS DE SEGURANCA / ODLEGLOSCI BEZPIECZENSTWA / BEZPECNOSTN{ VZDALENOSTI.
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DISTANCE TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS DISTANCE TO NON COMBUSTIBLE
ds >80 cm MATERIALS
dR >10cm ds >20cm
dC >70cm dC >10cm
dP >90cm dR >10cm
dF 0cm
dL Ocm
dB >30cm

ENERGY LABEL / ETIQUETTE ENERGETIQUE / ETIQUETA ENERGETICA / ETICHETTA ENERGETICA / ENERGIEETIKETT / ENERGIELABEL /
ETIQUETA ENERGETICA / ETYKIETA ENERGETYCZNA / ENERGETICKY STITEK.
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